Pure-Flo® Sterile Tank
Vent  Filter Shunt (DV2WS)
• Used to change a vent filter cartridge on a WFI tank
while the system is in operation
Specifications
Flow Path
• Available in 1.5” and 2” valve sizes (DN 40 and DN 50).
• Valve can be adapted for larger tank port sizes.

P7
P2
How to Order a DV2WS
Sterile Tank Vent Filter Shunt with a 1.5” wrought stainless steel body, inlet and outlets have Tri-Clamp ends, outlet
is Option 2, 25 Ra interior finish, standard exterior finish (Scotch Brite).
Figure Number: DV2WS-1.5-419-W-6-1-0
Configuration Example DV2WS 1.5 419 W 6-1-0
Va
lv
e
Bo
dy
Block Type DV2WS
Valve Size1 1.5
Common Port Size (P1)2
End Connections 419
Body Material W
Polish Selections 6-1-0
1 Standard sizes: 1.5” and 2”
2 Common Port Size option provides increased clamp size to connect directly to an available tank port.
Valve Size: 1.5” and 2”
Optional Common Port Size for 1.5: 2”, 2.5”, 3”, 4”
Optional Common Port Size for 2: 2.5”, 3”, 4”
Consult the factory for non-jacketed versions available for use with electric heaters.
To add topworks, see BBTOP. For additional figure numbers, see PFORD.
Please contact ITT Engineered
Valves for the latest drawing and
dimensional information. The
above drawing should only be
used as a general reference.
DV2WS - 1.5“ valve size
For more information visit
21 REF
4-1/8 4-1/8
3-1/8 2 PL
1-1/2
2PL
3/8
2 PL
1-7/16
1-3/4
3-1/2
3-1/8
45°
2 PL
7-5/16
2 PL
11-1/2
1-1/2” Sanitary Clamp Ftg
Condensate Drain
Drain
1/2” Sanitary Clamp Ftg.  2PL
Steam Jacket
Filter Connection
One of Two
Steam Port Connection (1/2” Sanitary Clamp)
Steam Transfer Tube
Tank Connection
5-3/4
2-7/16
3 PL
12-1/4
1-1/4 REF
10-1/2 REF
B.DV2WS.en-US.2020-10© 2020 Engineered Valves, LLC
Fabri-Valve
ITT Engineered Valves
33 Centerville Road
Lancaster, PA 17603, USA
Tel: +1 (717) 509-2200